

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Winter F.

- 1 Amend the Business, Labor, and Technology Committee Report, dated
2 April 22, 2025, page 1, strike lines 1 through 4 and substitute:
- 3 "Amend reengrossed bill, page 5, line 5, strike "and (1.7)" and substitute
4 "(1.7), and (7)".
- 5 Page 6 of the bill, after line 12 insert:".
- 6 Page 1 of the report, after line 6 insert:
- 7 "Page 12 of the bill, lines 26 and 27, strike "INJURED OR HARMED BY AN
8 ALLEGED VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION" and substitute "INJURED OR
9 HARMED BY AN ALLEGED VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION THAT RESULTS IN
10 INJURY OR HARM TO A MINOR".
- 11 Page 13 of the bill, line 2, strike "COMPANY OR A DRIVER" and substitute
12 "COMPANY, A DRIVER, OR A RIDER".
- 13 Page 13 of the bill, after line 2 insert:
- 14 "(II) A PERSON INJURED OR HARMED BY AN ALLEGED VIOLATION
15 OF THIS SECTION COMMITTED BY A TRANSPORTATION NETWORK COMPANY,
16 A DRIVER, OR A RIDER THAT RESULTS IN DEATH, SEXUAL ASSAULT,
17 KIDNAPPING, OR PERSONAL INJURY TO AN INDIVIDUAL WHO IS NOT A MINOR
18 MAY INITIATE A CIVIL PROCEEDING IN A DISTRICT COURT AGAINST THE
19 TRANSPORTATION NETWORK COMPANY, THE DRIVER, OR THE RIDER.".
- 20 Renumber succeeding subparagraph accordingly.".
- 21 Page 1 of the report, after line 12 insert:
- 22 "Page 20 of the bill, line 15, strike "**aend**" and substitute "**amend**".

** ** ** ** **